ao fato relevante divulgado em 30 de julho de 2025 (“Fato Relevante”), informa aos seus acionistas 
e ao mercado em geral que o Conselho de Administração da Companhia, em reunião realizada 
nesta data, aprovou aumento de capital para subscrição privada dentro do limite do capital 
autorizado, mediante a emissão de, no mínimo, 95.109.746 (noventa e cinco milhões, cento e nove 
mil, setecentas e quarenta e seis) ações ordinárias, todas nominativas, escriturais e sem valor 
nominal, no valor total de R$532.614.577,85 (“Aumento de Capital Mínimo”) e, no máximo, 
142.367.418 (cento e quarenta e duas milhões, trezentas e sessenta e sete mil) ações ordinárias,

[...]

disclosed on July 30, 2025 (“Material Fact”), hereby informs its shareholders and the market in general 
that the Company’s Board of Directors, at a meeting held on this date, approved a capital increase 
through a private subscription within the limit of the authorized capital, by issuing at 95,109,746 
(ninety-five million, one hundred nine thousand, seven hundred forty-six) common shares, all 
registered, book-entry and with no par value, in the total amount of R$532,614,577.85 (“Minimum 
Capital Increase”), and at most 142,367,418 (one hundred forty-two million, three hundred sixty-seven 
thousand, four hundred eighteen) common shares, all registered and with no par value, in the total 
amount of R$797,257,541.52 (“Maximum Capital Increase”), at an issue price per share of R$5.60 (five 
reais and sixty cents), set pursuant to Article 170, paragraph 1, item III, of Brazilian Corporations Law,